

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).908/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in CRA No.336/1991 & CRA No.344/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BAIRA @ BHIMNATH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Faisal M. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-State submitted that in addition to the present one, the petitioner is involved in ten more cases. In view of the same, respondent is permitted to file detailed report. List after two weeks.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master