

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).908/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in CRA No.336/1991,CRA
No.344/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BAIRA @ BHIMNATH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. H.P. Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Faisal M. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Leave granted.

Taking note of the fact that the appellant has undergone approximately nine years of imprisonment and of the statement of the learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant that in other matters he had been discharged, we inclined to consider his claim for bail. Therefore, the appellant is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of Sessions Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta in Sessions Trial No.1 of June, 1988.

...2/-

-2-

The Sessions Judge is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems fit. If there is any violation or deviation and involves in any fresh commission of offence, the State is free to approach this Court for modification of this order.

Crl.M.P for bail is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master